
 JEFFREY R. SMITH, CPA, CGFO, CGMA 
Clerk of Circuit Court & Comptroller 
P.O. Box 1028 
Vero Beach, FL   32961-1028 
Telephone: (772) 770-5185 

 
 
 
 

 
The Clerk’s offices in the Indian River County Courthouse, the Indian River County 
Administration Building and the North County Office will be closed to the public 
for the following holidays and workdays in 2023: 
 
 
 
New Year’s Day (observed)    Monday, January 2, 2023  
 
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day     Monday, January 16, 2023 
 
Good Friday       Friday, April 7, 2023 
   
Memorial Day       Monday, May 29, 2023 
 
Independence Day      Tuesday, July 4, 2023  
 
Labor Day        Monday, September 4, 2023 
   
Yom Kippur       **Monday, September 25, 2023 
**Courthouse closed to the public** 
   
Veteran’s Day (observed)    Friday, November 10, 2023 
 
Thanksgiving Day      Thursday, November 23, 2023 
 
Day after Thanksgiving     Friday, November 24, 2023  
 
Christmas Eve (observed)    Friday, December 22, 2023 
   
Christmas Day      Monday, December 25, 2023  


	Christmas Eve (observed)    Friday, December 22, 2023
	Christmas Day      Monday, December 25, 2023

